Red Rose Cross Country League

at Todmorden on Saturday 13th November 2021
Under 11 Boys — FINAL RESULTS ($=non-counter)

Pos Num Name

O~NOOPR~WNE

1934 $Billy Kershaw
951James Howarth-Linton
765Charlie Cowburn
472Ethan Statham
547Macoley Butterfield

1170Harry Hopkinson
952Thierry Kerr
373Matthew Wood
674Corbyn Thomas
550Benedict Raby
818Charlie Kelly

1333Junior Nicholls
764Ethan Blyth
1306James Hindle
1349Joshua Grundy
831Aiden Woodcock
1308Jack Mitchell
459 Harrison Burgess
367Benjamin Davies

1503 Fionn Hunt

1351 Robert Hamilton

1169Arthur Grenfell
471Max Sayers

1173Harry Walker

Leigh Harriers & Ac
Hyndburn Ac

Bolton United Harriers & Ac
Bury Athletic Club

Horwich R M | Harriers
Chorley Athletic & Tri
Rossendale Harriers & Ac
Trawden Athletic Club

Pos Num Name
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1932$Polly Kershaw
478Lucy Dent
1176Alice Carr
961Lois Melling
776Gracie Sherbourne
552Eleanor Jenner
676Molly Jackson
770Grace Freary
1534Kitty Crossland
392Emily Wood
1974Erin Hudson
773Lily Mort
1180Holly Nicholls
1179Evie Halliwell
1989Emily Ashton
485Isabella Robinson
1125Lyla Hannon
557Ava Winstanley
315Ruby Pilling
774Fern O'Brien

956 Aniko Beharrie
196 Charlotte Smith
1550Robyn Hall
1568lona Bell
1126Lily Hirst
1538Amelia XShan
555Georgia Pendlebury
1182Aila Thompson

Horwich R M | Harriers
Bury Athletic Club
Rossendale Harriers & Ac
Leigh Harriers & Ac
Chorley Athletic & Tri
Clayton-Le-Moors Harriers
Bolton Triathlon Club
Rochdale Harriers & Ac

Club
U1l 1 Blackpool Wyre & Fylde Ac

Leigh Harriers & Ac
Horwich R M | Harriers
Bury Athletic Club

Chorley Athletic & Tri
Rossendale Harriers & Ac
Leigh Harriers & Ac

Bolton United Harriers & Ac
Clayton-Le-Moors Harriers
Chorley Athletic & Tri
Hyndburn Ac

Hyndburn Ac

Horwich R M | Harriers
Trawden Athletic Club
Bolton United Harriers & Ac
Hyndburn Ac

Trawden Athletic Club
Bury Athletic Club

Bolton United Harriers & Ac
Bury Athletic Club

Leigh Harriers & Ac
Rossendale Harriers & Ac
Bury Athletic Club
Rossendale Harriers & Ac

Time
6:49
6:52
6:59
7:08
7:23
7:28
7:30
7:31
7:36
7:37
740
741
7:45
747
748
748
749
754
8:00
8:.04
8:10
8:11
8:11
8:11

25
26
27
28
29
30
31
32
33
34
35
36
37
38
39
40
41

1946 $Aaron Shan
819Freddie Kelly
1515Henri Mannion
1541Alfie Barnett
763Max Arrowsmith
1307Max Jordan
371Maximilian Preston
1304 Saul Braithwaite
1329Harry Patterson
954 Luke Partington
767 Archie Parker
1172Jacob Stacey

546 Thomas McCann
1501S McBride-Duerden
372Ted Ratcliffe

466 Rory Hunt

458Zac Buckley
1171Cole Marsden
1355Jacob Richardson
1504 Eoin Hunt
469Ryan Leigh-Kumawu
1510Charlie Longworth
948Isaac Chung
10590liver Swann

Under 11 Boys — TEAM RESULTS
NOTE: Unattached and non-counters are DELETED before teams are calculated

27 —

36 — 10 Charlie Kelly

39 — 7 Matthew Wood

39 — 3 Ethan Statham

41 — 2 Charlie Cowburn
48 — 4 Macoley Butterfield
49 — 5 Harry Hopkinson
57 — 13 James Hindle

1 James Howarth-Linton6 Thierry Kerr
11 Junior Nicholls
14 Joshua Grundy
17 Harrison Burgess
12 Ethan Blyth

9 Benedict Raby
21 Arthur Grenfell
16 Jack Mitchell

Unattached

Hyndburn Ac

Leigh Harriers & Ac
Clayton-Le-Moors Harriers
Horwich R M | Harriers
Trawden Athletic Club
Bolton United Harriers & Ac
Trawden Athletic Club
Bolton Triathlon Club
Leigh Harriers & Ac
Horwich R M | Harriers
Rossendale Harriers & Ac
Chorley Athletic & Tri
Bury Athletic Club

Bolton United Harriers & Ac
Bury Athletic Club

Bury Athletic Club
Rossendale Harriers & Ac
Bury Athletic Club

Bury Athletic Club

Bury Athletic Club

Leigh Harriers & Ac

Leigh Harriers & Ac
Radcliffe Ac

20 Robert Hamilton
15 Aiden Woodcock
18 Benjamin Davies
19 Fionn Hunt

27 Max Arrowsmith
35 Thomas McCann
23 Harry Walker

28 Max Jordan

Under 11 Girl — FINAL RESULTS ($=non-counter)

Club

Blackpool Wyre & Fylde Ac
Bury Athletic Club
Rossendale Harriers & Ac
Leigh Harriers & Ac
Horwich R M | Harriers
Chorley Athletic & Tri
Clayton-Le-Moors Harriers
Horwich R M | Harriers
Horwich R M | Harriers
Bolton United Harriers & Ac
Bury Athletic Club
Horwich R M | Harriers
Rossendale Harriers & Ac
Rossendale Harriers & Ac
Leigh Harriers & Ac

Bury Athletic Club
Rochdale Harriers & Ac
Chorley Athletic & Tri
Bolton Triathlon Club
Horwich R M | Harriers
Leigh Harriers & Ac
Blackburn Harriers & Ac
Burnley Ac

Rossendale Harriers & Ac
Rochdale Harriers & Ac
Horwich R M | Harriers
Chorley Athletic & Tri
Rossendale Harriers & Ac

Time
6:57
7:14
724
749
752
753
753
7:56
757
757
7:58
759
8:00
8:09
8:09
8:18
8:21
8:22
8:24
8:25
8:27
8:30
8:30
8:31
8:32
8:39
8:43
8:46

29
30
31
32
33
34
35
36
37
38
39
40
41
42
43
44
45
46
47
48
49
50
51
52
53
54
55

1356 Sarah Lawman
679Lucia Mitchell
680Freya Thomas

1507 Annie Grogan
678Louise Lusty
314Martha Keenan

1344 Maisie Wright
677Kristel Lusty
778Ella Wrigley
316Emily Taylor

1548Ella Straffon-Finch
484 Sophia Reaves

1524Isabella Davies

1536 Anna Hart
554 Jazmin Kelly
777Maddison Wilkinson

1178Millie Ellison

1174Rosie Bacon
317 Jessica Watson
480Lois Green
477Maisy Battersby

1546 Seren Gibbons

1547 Sienna Jackson

1521Ellie Barratt
479Ruby Dent

1127 Nicole Westall
374Jasmine Greenhalgh

Under 11 Girl — TEAM RESULTS
NOTE: Unattached and non-counters are DELETED before teams are calculated

19 — 4 Gracie Sherbourne
26 — 1 Lucy Dent

27 — 2 Alice Car

37 — 3 Lois Melling

48 — 5 Eleanor Jenner

65 — 6 Molly Jackson

88 — 18 Ruby Pilling

93 — 16 Lyla Hannon

7 Grace Freary
10 Erin Hudson
12 Holly Nicholls
14 Emily Ashton
17 Ava Winstanley
29 Lucia Mitchell
33 Martha Keenan
24 Lily Hirst

Horwich R M | Harriers
Clayton-Le-Moors Harriers
Clayton-Le-Moors Harriers
Leigh Harriers & Ac
Clayton-Le-Moors Harriers
Bolton Triathlon Club
Bury Athletic Club
Clayton-Le-Moors Harriers
Horwich R M | Harriers
Bolton Triathlon Club
Bury Athletic Club

Bury Athletic Club

Leigh Harriers & Ac
Horwich R M | Harriers
Chorley Athletic & Tri
Horwich R M | Harriers
Rossendale Harriers & Ac
Rossendale Harriers & Ac
Bolton Triathlon Club
Bury Athletic Club

Bury Athletic Club

Bury Athletic Club

Bury Athletic Club

Leigh Harriers & Ac

Bury Athletic Club
Rochdale Harriers & Ac
Bolton United Harriers & Ac

8 Kitty Crossland
15 Isabella Robinson
13 Evie Halliwell
20 Aniko Beharrie
26 Georgia Pendlebury
30 Freya Thomas
37 Emily Taylor
53 Nicole Westall

graham@race-results.co.uk Spggﬂ
http://www.race-results.co.uk -- full results will be available for downloading tonight

8:12
8:16
8:16
8:22
8:24
8:25
8:26
8:28
8:29
8:31
8:31
8:35
8:42
8:47
8:53
8:53
9:.04
9:06
9:12
9:26
9:49
9:58
10:00
10:13

8:47
8:47
8:48
8:50
8,51
8:54
8:59
9:00
9:02
9:09
9:15
9:24
9:30
9:32
9:38
9:55
9:59
10:03
10:06
10:25
10:34
10:35
10:35
11:.07
11:37
12:30
13:42



Red Rose Cross Country League

at Todmorden on Saturday 13th November 2021
Under 13 Boys — FINAL RESULTS

Pos Num Name Club Time 23 X .
: . 14 1335Harry Yates Horwich R M | Harriers
! 201 Samuel Aspey Blackburn Harriers & Ac 7249 15 1315Seth Fenton-Clough Trawden Athletic Club
2 565Henry Ward Chorley Athletic & Tri 8:06 ) ) -
: A ; . 16 1535Francis Crossland Horwich R M | Harriers
3 566 Max Winstanley Chorley Athletic & Tri 8:30 : .
: ; ; . 17 212Lloucas Lancashire Blackburn Harriers & Ac
4 781Mark Titmuss Horwich R M | Harriers 8:32 : ]
; - ; . 18 1358Patrick Yates Bury Athletic Club
5 203Liam Bennison Blackburn Harriers & Ac 841 - h
) : . 19 1318Henry Robinson Trawden Athletic Club
6 491Edison Marsden Bury Athletic Club 8:50 - -
: : . 20 563Jack McCann Chorley Athletic & Tri
7 1354Alexander Glenn Leigh Harriers & Ac 8:52 - :
: : . 21 489Kian Bleakley Bury Athletic Club
8 215Callum Singleton Blackburn Harriers & Ac 9:.01 ; :
: f . 22 1184Thomas Smith Rossendale Harriers & Ac
9 108Toby Nixon Barlick Fell Runners 9:05 ; : ]
P ; . 23 558Daniel Allchurch Chorley Athletic & Tri
10 1186Francis Vidler Rossendale Harriers & Ac 9:14 ) .
; . 24 1188Elliot Webster Rossendale Harriers & Ac
11 206George Camara Blackburn Harriers & Ac 9:23 o ] -
4 ; . 25 967Adam Wilkinson Leigh Harriers & Ac
12 1187Alfie Walker Rossendale Harriers & Ac 9:32 26 1185Toby Steel R ndale Harriers & A
13 377Alexander Preston Bolton United Harriers & Ac 9:34 oby Stee ossendale Harriers ¢
Under 13 Boys — TEAM RESULTS
1 Blackburn Harriers & Ac 14 — 1 Samuel Aspey 5 Liam Bennison 8 Callum Singleton
2 Chorley Athletic & Tri 25 — 2 Henry Ward 3 Max Winstanley 20 Jack McCann
3 Horwich R M | Harriers 34 — 4 Mark Titmuss 14 Harry Yates 16 Francis Crossland
4 Rossendale Harriers & Ac 44 — 10 Francis Vidler 12 Alfie Walker 22 Thomas Smith
5 Bury Athletic Club 45 — 6 Edison Marsden 18 Patrick Yates 21 Kian Bleakley

Under 13 Girl — FINAL RESULTS ($=non-counter)

Pos Num Name Club Time
1 974 Gabriella Taylor Leigh Harriers & Ac 834 21 567Paige Kelly Chorley Athletic & Tri
2 381Scarlett Thompson Bolton United Harriers & Ac 846 22 319Jessica Taylor Bolton Triathlon Club
3 221Agatha Taylor Blackburn Harriers & Ac 8:54 23 902Lea Woodcock Hyndburn Ac
4 684Eliena Lusty Clayton-Le-Moors Harriers 8:55 24 1353Amber Pilkington Bolton Triathlon Club
5  685Bella McCredie Clayton-Le-Moors Harriers 858 25 1938$Millie Baptista Central Lancs Running & Tri
6 786 Grace Mort Horwich R M | Harriers 9:00 26 1553Annabelle XHoyle Barlick Fell Runners
7 217Hannah Davies Blackburn Harriers & Ac 9:01 27 1129Lottie Peacocke Rochdale Harriers & Ac
8 783Georgia Clarkson Horwich R M | Harriers 9:02 28 1189Eliza Boon Rossendale Harriers & Ac
9 496 Faye Gribbin Bury Athletic Club 9:03 29 568Maisie Edwards Chorley Athletic & Tri
10 971Scarlett Jarvis Leigh Harriers & Ac 9:.05 30 787Evie Parker Horwich R M | Harriers
11 1999%Aimee Harling Blackpool Wyre & Fylde Ac 9:.06 31 9690livia Copper Leigh Harriers & Ac
12 687Lottie Smith Clayton-Le-Moors Harriers 9:11 32 972Eva Melling Leigh Harriers & Ac
13 682Lottie Hesketh Clayton-Le-Moors Harriers 9:11 33 785Lauren Freary Horwich R M | Harriers
14 1191Matilda Duffy Rossendale Harriers & Ac 923 34 686Annabelle Mitchell Clayton-Le-Moors Harriers
15 968Freya Cash Leigh Harriers & Ac 941 35 689Ava Wright Clayton-Le-Moors Harriers
16 1947$Nina Simpson Unattached 9:48 36 1361llsabella Barrett Barlick Fell Runners
17 1194 Xara Lewis Rossendale Harriers & Ac 9:54 37 1192Georgia Halliwell Rossendale Harriers & Ac
18 1190Ruby Cleaver Rossendale Harriers & Ac 10:09 38 1193Poppy Hopkinson Rossendale Harriers & Ac
19 683Phoebe Jackson Clayton-Le-Moors Harriers 10:15 39 379Cerys Jones Bolton United Harriers & Ac
20 218Tamzin Osborne Blackburn Harriers & Ac 1023 40 380Jessica Swales Bolton United Harriers & Ac
Under 13 Girl — TEAM RESULTS
NOTE: Unattached and non-countersare DELETED before teams are calculated

1 Clayton-Le-Moors Harriers 20 — 4 Eliena Lusty 5 Bella McCredie 11 Lottie Smith

2 Leigh Harriers & Ac 25 — 1 Gabriella Taylor 10 Scarlett Jarvis 14 Freya Cash

3 Blackburn Harriers & Ac 28 — 3 Agatha Taylor 7 Hannah Davies 18 Tamzin Osborne

4 Horwich R M | Harriers 41 — 6 Grace Mort 8 Georgia Clarkson 27 Evie Parker

5 Rossendale Harriers & Ac 44 — 13 Matilda Duffy 15 Xara Lewis 16 Ruby Cleaver

6 Bolton United Harriers & Ac 75 — 2 Scarlett Thompson 36 Cerys Jones 37 Jessica Swales

Under 15 - Boys — FINAL RESULTS ($=non-counter)

Pos Num Name Club Time 13 1363Lyndon Higai Leiah Harriers & A
: . yndon Higgins eigh Harriers c
1 1130Harry Peacocke Rochdale Harriers & Ac 1449 14 1321Charlie Reeder Trawden Athletic Club
2 578Jack Lamb Chorley Athletic & Tri 14:54 )
] . ; . 15 499Thomas Donnelly Bury Athletic Club
3 2230liver Gill Blackburn Harriers & Ac 15:05 s . :
. . . 16 789Ted Billington Horwich R M | Harriers
4 572Marcus Thomasson Chorley Athletic & Tri 15:44 - :
- : ; . 17 1569Peter Williams Rossendale Harriers & Ac
5 979Ethan Davies Leigh Harriers & Ac 15:58 )
. . R 18 320Glyn Dawson Bolton Triathlon Club
6 114Logan McCredie Barlick Fell Runners 16:12 .
: . . 19 1195James Boyd Rossendale Harriers & Ac
7 573Matthew Allchurch Chorley Athletic & Tri 16:26 g -
f ; . 20 984George Thompson Leigh Harriers & Ac
8 229Matthew Smith Blackburn Harriers & Ac 16:59 :
: . 21 500Samuel Gooddy Bury Athletic Club
9 501Adam Warren Bury Athletic Club 17:.07 .
: : . 22 690Caleb Tregay Clayton-Le-Moors Harriers
10 790Samuel Bradley Horwich R M | Harriers 17:11 ;
8 : ; . 23 1320Euan Fenton-Clough Trawden Athletic Club
11 1360Finley Collings Bury Athletic Club 17:30 24 977Kieryn Blagg Leigh Harriers & Ac
12 574Freddie Edwards Chorley Athletic & Tri 18:02 25 1960$Robbie Parkinson Unattached
Under 15 - Boys — TEAM RESULTS
NOTE: Unattached and non-countersare DELETED before teams are calculated
1 Chorley Athletic & Tri 13 — 2 Jack Lamb 4 Marcus Thomasson 7 Matthew Allchurch
2 Bury Athletic Club 35 — 9 Adam Warren 11 Finley Collings 15 Thomas Donnelly
3 Leigh Harriers & Ac 38 — 5 Ethan Davies 13 Lyndon Higgins 20 George Thompson

Results Service by G.J. Fecitt (SportSoft) Tel & Fax 01204 884887, Email:
Internet:

graham@race-results.co.uk SP,DE’gﬂ
http://www.race-results.co.uk -- full results will be available for downloading tonight

9:38
9:45
9:48
9:48
9:56
10:06
10:09
10:12
10:43
10:57
11:39
12:.07
13:08

10:27
10:30
10:30
10:32
10:41
10:43
10:49
11:.07
11:.07
11:50
12:02
12:09
12:16
12:20
12:26
12:34
12:36
12:39
13:03
13:27

18:20
18:20
18:31
18:49
18:50
18:56
19:14
19:35
19:35
20:00
20:11
21:34
21:56



Red Rose Cross Country League
at Todmorden on Saturday 13th November 2021
Under 15 - Girls — FINAL RESULTS ($=non-counter)

Pos Num Name Club Time )
1 510Emily Purdy Bury Athletic Club 14:59 11 509Lola Potts Bury Athletic Club
: : . 12 585Lola Robertson Chorley Athletic & Tri
2 502Chloe Ardin Bury Athletic Club 17:17 ' A
i ; ; . 13 508Corinne Newton Bury Athletic Club
3 797 Charlotte Wilkinson Horwich R M | Harriers 17:57 ) - .
p . : 14 1365Emily Heyes Bolton United Harriers & Ac
4 1352Rose Parry Leigh Harriers & Ac 18:35 I
. - : 15 909Heidi Sagar-Moss Hyndburn Ac
5 1322Gemma Kenniford Trawden Athletic Club 19:02 ] .
; ; . 16 796Emma Lucey Horwich R M | Harriers
6 1198Daisy Halewood Rossendale Harriers & Ac 19:04 ) .
- ; . 17 692Erika Corns Clayton-Le-Moors Harriers
7 795Emma Bradley Horwich R M | Harriers 19:20 - - -
! ) 18 582Louise Hallewell Chorley Athletic & Tri
8 1936%Gracie Scott Blackpool Wyre & Fylde Ac 19:30 19 1552Hollie Patterson Bolton Triathlon Club
9 1531Evie Hargreaves Rossendale Harriers & Ac 19:37 20 1362Ellie Holt Hyndbum Ac
10 794Lois Bowl Horwich R M | Harriers 19:41 Y

Under 15 - Girls — TEAM RESULTS
NOTE: Unattached and non-counters are DELETED before teams are calculated

1 Bury Athletic Club 13 — 1 Emily Purdy 2 Chloe Ardin 10 Lola Potts
2 Horwich R M | Harriers 19 — 3 Charlotte Wilkinson 7 Emma Bradley 9 Lois Bowl
Race 6 - Under 17 Men — FINAL RESULTS ($=non-counter)
Pos Num Name Club Time 8 590Gl Alex Al Chorley Athletic & Tri
. : . ew Alex Alex orley etic ri
; ggg\l/svaac Battye Horwich R M | Harriers 15:40 9 243Jack Paget-Fowler Blackburn Harriers & Ac
illiam Walker Clayton-Le-Moors Harriers 15:49 - )
P : : . 10 322Iddris Dawson Bolton Triathlon Club
3 800Benjamin Hall Horwich R M | Harriers 15:50 :
: . 11 1131Stanley Clough Rochdale Harriers & Ac
4 513Samuel Smyth Bury Athletic Club 16:22 12 5937 Lewis W Chorley Athletic & Tri
5 1203Wiliam Curry Rossendale Harriers & Ac 16:32 ones Lewis Warner orley Athletic & Tri
6 592Tom Murphy Chorley Athletic & Tri 16:43 13 1132Adam Fem Rochdale Harriers & Ac
7 1204 Joseph Ormrod Rossendale Harriers & Ac 17:05
Race 6 - Under 17 Men — TEAM RESULTS
NOTE: Unattached and non-countersare DELETED before teams are calculated
1 Chorley Athletic & Tri 26 — 6 Tom Murphy 8 Glew Alex Alex 12 Jones Lewis Warner
Race 6 - U17 Women — FINAL RESULTS ($=non-counter)
Pos Num Name Club Time
1 515Freya Potts Bury Athletic Club 1831 9 701Ciara Duffy Clayton-Le-Moors Harriers
2 703Sianna Smith Clayton-Le-Moors Harriers 1841 10 596Amber Pilkington Chorley Athletic & Tri
3 388Ruby Erzan-Essien Bolton United Harriers & Ac 19:34 11 1359Ella Dorrington Clayton-Le-Moors Harriers
4 1202Evie Taylor Blackburn Harriers & Ac 19:37 12 1350Nieve Robinson Leigh Harriers & Ac
5 996 E McOnie-Lownsbrough Leigh Harriers & Ac 20:22 13 702Hannah Eccles Clayton-Le-Moors Harriers
6 1357Helana White Clayton-Le-Moors Harriers 2026 14 598Lara Ingram-Weston Chorley Athletic & Tri
7 389Lily Philbin Bolton United Harriers & Ac 21:.04 15 1328Lauren Fry Bolton Triathlon Club
8 1933$Betty Kershaw Blackpool Wyre & Fylde Ac 21:15
Race 6 - UL7 Women — TEAM RESULTS
NOTE: Unattached and non-counters are DELETED before teams are calculated
1 Clayton-Le-Moors Harriers 16 — 2 Sianna Smith 6 Helana White 8 Ciara Duffy
Race 6 - Under 20 — FINAL RESULTS ($=non-counter)
Pos Num Name Club Time
1 269Amy-Nicola Davies L20 1 Blackburn Harriers & Ac 19:48
2 518 Caitlyn Johnston L20 2 Bury Athletic Club 20:44
3 1133Hanna Clough L20 3 Rochdale Harriers & Ac 20:58
4 707 Tanith-Jade Ellis L20 4 Clayton-Le-Moors Harriers 25:14
Race 6 - Under 20 — TEAM RESULTS
No complete teams
Senior - Under 20 — FINAL RESULTS ($=non-counter)
Pos Num Name Cat/Pos Club Time
1 1207Joseph Hopley U20 1 Rossendale Harriers & Ac 34:53
2 1208Benjamin Kirkman U20 2 Rossendale Harriers & Ac 35:59
3 423Bilal Mazouzi U20 3 Burnley Ac 36:36
4 1209Kurtis Mitton U20 4 Rossendale Harriers & Ac 36:57
5 999Joel Denton U20 5 Leigh Harriers & Ac 39:19
6 998Benjamin Ayres U20 6 Leigh Harriers & Ac 43:47
7 1096Ryan Walker U20 7 Ramsbottom Running Club 4347
8 740David Seddon U20 8 Darwen Dashers Rc 46:00
Senior - Under 20 — TEAM RESULTS
No complete teams
Results Service by G.J. Fecitt (SportSoft) Tel & Fax 01204 884887, Email: graham@race-results.co.uk SP,DE’gﬂ

Internet: http:/iwww.race-results.co.uk -- full results will be available for downloading tonight

19:46
19:59
20:05
21:30
21:37
21:45
22:08
23:11
24:06
28:10

17:10
17:40
17:51
18:50
21:17
22:22

21:34
21:58
22:.01
22:04
22:25
22:56
23:36



Pos Num Name Cat/Pos
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453Hannah Price
364Laura Lombard
184 Joanne Nelson

19413%Louisa Powell-SmithL40

450Rachel Marshall
444 Caitlin Cole
360Rachel Bailey
269 Amy-Nicola Davies
186Ellen Sagar-Hesketh
44Lisa Parker
1955%0riel Hardman
1247Rebecca Patrick
34Debbie Gowans
1089Paula Pilling

32Catherine Derbyshire L45

537Laura Livesey
1243 Melanie Blackhurst
518Caitlyn Johnston
448Harriet Griffiths
1133Hanna Clough
454Nicola Ryan
176Janine Fallon
1246Kate Mansell

84 Jackie Price

416 Sarah Watton
1338Alison Mort

650C Darling-Smedley
942Rachel Pollitt
758Suzanne Budgett

L
L40
L45

L40
L
L
L20
L
L40
L
L50
L55
L45

=

L35
L55
L20
L

L20 3
L 21
L45 4
L50 2
L40 5
L 25
L40 6
L40 7
L 28
L55 3

ONNRFPWONRPRPRERPMNORPNOWNRRE
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457 Susan Wheeldon-GorstL503

1554 Louise Jeffrey-Read
1121 Zara Hirst
1944 $C Labrianidis
412Gwen Kinloch
1570Natalie Murphy
938Rachel Hodgkinson
1551 Caroline Mullineaux
1245Louise Geldart
172Lindsay Davies
1051 Julie Robertson
669 Michelle Sumner
663Tracy Mitchell
1165Abi Thompson
1118Anna Blomfield
35Katharine Gregson
452Fran Pearson
1155Joanne Cleaver
451Beverley McAuley
365Rebecca Millington
1120Susie Hirst
1119Danielle Dignan
77Susan Fletcher
664 Joanne Motley
1242Kim Ashworth

Bury Athletic Club
Blackburn Harriers & Ac

L40 8
L 32
L50
L60
L50
L50
L45
L35
L45
L50
L35
L45
L40
L60
L45
L35
L35
L35
L

L45 9
L 51
L4510
L35 7
L 54

IN
COUTRONONWNONUIOU R A

Accrington Road Runners

Todmorden Harriers

Bolton United Harriers & Ac

Rochdale Harriers & Ac

Clayton-Le-Moors Harriers

Astley & Tyldesley RR

Rossendale Harriers & Ac

Burnden Road Runners
Leigh Harriers & Ac

Ramsbottom Running Club

Radcliffe Ac
Trawden Athletic Club

Red Rose Cross Country League
at Todmorden on Saturday 13th November 2021

Bury Athletic Club

Bolton United Harriers & Ac
Blackburn Harriers & Ac
Ribble Valley Harriers
Bury Athletic Club

Bury Athletic Club

Bolton United Harriers & Ac
Blackburn Harriers & Ac
Blackburn Harriers & Ac
Accrington Road Runners
Unattached

Todmorden Harriers
Accrington Road Runners
Ramsbottom Running Club
Accrington Road Runners
Chorley Athletic & Tri
Todmorden Harriers
Bury Athletic Club

Bury Athletic Club
Rochdale Harriers & Ac
Bury Athletic Club
Blackburn Harriers & Ac
Todmorden Harriers
Astley & Tyldesley RR
Burnden Road Runners
Horwich R M | Harriers
Clayton-Le-Moors Harriers
Leigh Harriers & Ac
Horwich R M | Harriers
Bury Athletic Club

Astley & Tyldesley RR
Rochdale Harriers & Ac
Unattached

Burnden Road Runners
Rossendale Harriers & Ac
Leigh Harriers & Ac
Bolton United Harriers & Ac
Todmorden Harriers
Blackburn Harriers & Ac
Radcliffe Ac
Clayton-Le-Moors Harriers
Clayton-Le-Moors Harriers
Rossendale Harriers & Ac
Rochdale Harriers & Ac
Accrington Road Runners
Bury Athletic Club
Rossendale Harriers & Ac
Bury Athletic Club

Bolton United Harriers & Ac
Rochdale Harriers & Ac
Rochdale Harriers & Ac
Astley & Tyldesley RR
Clayton-Le-Moors Harriers
Todmorden Harriers

Time
17:44
18:04
18:19
18:31
19:00
19:17
19:22
19:48
19:57
19:59
20:02
20:04
20:06
20:24
20:30
20:37
20:40
20:44
20:56
20:58
21:26
21:27
21:32
21:51
22:03
22:04
22:10
22:17
22:25
22:27
22:34
22:36
22:38
22:39
22:41
22:41
22:43
22:48
22:51
22:55
22:56
23:00
23:.02
23:.04
23:15
23:45
23:50
23:52
2357
24:.05
24:09
24:13
24:36
24:46

55
56
57
58
59
60
61
62
63
64
65
66
67
68
69
70
71
72

296 Jeanette Richards
188Michelle Teare
1046Kathryn Davies

43Vanessa Oldham
1284 Rebecca Bradshaw
449 Afroditi Kalambouka
707 Tanith-Jade Ellis
667 Julia Rushton
653Lisa Ellis

80Kerry Lomas
945Susanne Smith

41Pamela McCullagh

L50 8
L4511
L55 4
L50 9
L 59
L5010
L20 4
L55 5
L35 8
L35 9
L5011
L4512

671Katherine ThompsonL65 1

410Jane Forrest
1123Janice Needham
1083Clare Fordham
46Rachel Strutz
49Xuejun Yuan
668Jane Ryan
656 Helen Harrison
1562Allison Grace
78Louise Hill
1164 Sara Steel
1233 Amanda Richardson
736Rebecca Simms
1302Karen Windle
1301 Sharon Webber
734 Sarah Marsden
1047 Karen Doherty
76Michelle Fairclough
1286 Verity Brown
1087 Paula Jones
761Janet Talbot
1042Elaine Bailey
311Rosalyn Dines
1054Lucy Tetler
1122Jacqueline Mason
1303Linda Zagorski
1290Gillian Greenwood
411Liz Hopley
1090Jodie Reynolds
659Jane Hylands
1279Liz Allison
1948%Catherine Unwin
1080Becky Albrow

100 1053Louise Shield
101 1092 Catherine Shield
102 1293L Hawthornthwaite
103 1287 Julie Carman

104 1228Bernadette Ball
105 652Christine Egerton
106 662Christine Leathley
107 646Susan Allen

108 937Diane Denney

Race 6 - Ladies — TEAM RESULTS
NOTE: Unattached and non-counters are DELETED before teams are calculated

26 — 1 Hannah Price

38 — 3 Joanne Nelson

75 — 9 Lisa Parker 11
81 — 10 Rebecca Patrick 15
88 — 2 Laura Lombard

136 — 18 Hanna Clough 30
152 — 25 C Darling-Smedley 38
161 — 22 Jackie Price 29
190 — 32 Natalie Murphy

210 — 23 Sarah Watton 31
225 — 26 Rachel Pallitt 33
234 — 12 PaulaPilling 67
256 — 37 Julie Robertson 54
293 — 56 Rebecca Bradshaw 77

4 Rachel Marshall
7 Amy-Nicola Davies 8 Ellen Sagar-Hesketh20
13 Catherine Derbyshire42
Melanie Blackhurst 21 Kate Mansell
34 Caroline Mullineaux46 Rebecca Millington
41 Anna Blomfield
39 Tracy Mitchell

Louise Jeffrey-Read49Susan Fletcher
44 Joanne Cleaver
65 Jane Forrest

Rachel Hodgkinson 62 Susanne Smith 104 Diane Denney
72 Allison Grace

80 Karen Doherty
78 Sharon Webber

6 Rachel Bailey
Zara Hirst
Michelle Sumner

40 Abi Thompson
Gwen Kinloch

Debbie Gowans

Clare Fordham
Kathryn Davies
Karen Windle

L55 6
L65 2
L4513
L4010
L4514
L4011
L5012
L4515
L4012
L4013
L5013
L5014
L60 3
L4516
L4517
L4518
L4519
L3510
L5015
L5016
L60 4
L5017
L4520
L60 5
L55 7
L55 8
L55 9
L4014
L5018
L5510
L5511
L3511
L4015
L5019
L4016
L65 3
L65 4
L70 1
L70 2
L60 6
L4521

5 Caitlin Cole

Race 6 - Ladies — FINAL RESULTS ($=non-counter)
Club

Blackburn Road Runners
Blackburn Harriers & Ac
Radcliffe Ac

Accrington Road Runners
Trawden Athletic Club
Bury Athletic Club
Clayton-Le-Moors Harriers
Clayton-Le-Moors Harriers
Clayton-Le-Moors Harriers
Astley & Tyldesley RR
Leigh Harriers & Ac
Accrington Road Runners
Clayton-Le-Moors Harriers
Burnden Road Runners
Rochdale Harriers & Ac
Ramsbottom Running Club
Accrington Road Runners
Accrington Road Runners
Clayton-Le-Moors Harriers
Clayton-Le-Moors Harriers
Ramsbottom Running Club
Astley & Tyldesley RR
Rossendale Harriers & Ac
Royton Road Runners
Darwen Dashers Rc
Trawden Athletic Club
Trawden Athletic Club
Darwen Dashers Rc
Radcliffe Ac

Astley & Tyldesley RR
Trawden Athletic Club
Ramsbottom Running Club
Horwich R M | Harriers
Radcliffe Ac

Bolton Triathlon Club
Radcliffe Ac

Rochdale Harriers & Ac
Trawden Athletic Club
Trawden Athletic Club
Burnden Road Runners
Ramsbottom Running Club
Clayton-Le-Moors Harriers
Trawden Athletic Club
Unattached

Ramsbottom Running Club
Radcliffe Ac

Ramsbottom Running Club
Trawden Athletic Club
Trawden Athletic Club
Royton Road Runners
Clayton-Le-Moors Harriers
Clayton-Le-Moors Harriers
Clayton-Le-Moors Harriers
Leigh Harriers & Ac

16 Caitlyn Johnston
Janine Fallon
Katharine Gregson

35 Louise Geldart

47 Susie Hirst

50 Joanne Motley
61 Kerry Lomas
74 Sara Steel

91 Liz Hopley

83 Paula Jones
85 Elaine Bailey
82 Verity Brown

graham@race-results.co.uk Spggﬂ
http://www.race-results.co.uk -- full results will be available for downloading tonight

24:52
24:58
25:.07
25:10
25:13
25:14
25:14
25:21
25:22
25:41
25:51
25:58
26:08
26:12
26:40
26:47
27:02
27:40
27:51
27:54
28:10
28:14
28:16
28:40
28:49
28:56
29:19
29:21
29:30
29:32
29:34
29:40
29:55
30:06
30:11
30:13
30:25
30:29
30:44
30:48
30:50
31:.01
31:24
31:26
31:29
31:36
31:36
31:49
32:46
33:.01
33:06
35:22
35:43
38:18



Pos Num Name Cat/Pos

L40
L45

1
2
3
4
5
6
7
8

[}

10
11
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20
21
22
23
24
25
26
27
28
29
30
31
32
33
34
35
36
37
38
39
40
41
42
43
44
45
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364 Laura Lombard
184 Joanne Nelson

19413%Louisa Powell-SmithL40

450Rachel Marshall
44Lisa Parker

1247Rebecca Patrick
34Debbie Gowans

1089Paula Pilling

L40
L40
L50
L55
L45

32Catherine Derbyshire L45

537Laura Livesey
1243 Melanie Blackhurst
176Janine Fallon
1246Kate Mansell

84 Jackie Price
1338Alison Mort

650C Darling-Smedley
758Suzanne Budgett

L35
L55
L45
L50
L40
L40
L40
L55

1554 Louise Jeffrey-Read L40

1944 $C Labrianidis
412Gwen Kinloch
1570Natalie Murphy
938Rachel Hodgkinson
1551 Caroline Mullineaux
1245Louise Geldart
172Lindsay Davies
1051 Julie Robertson
669 Michelle Sumner
663Tracy Mitchell
1165Abi Thompson
1118Anna Blomfield
35Katharine Gregson
452Fran Pearson
1155Joanne Cleaver
451Beverley McAuley
1120Susie Hirst
77Susan Fletcher
664 Joanne Motley
296 Jeanette Richards
188Michelle Teare
1046 Kathryn Davies
43Vanessa Oldham
449 Afroditi Kalambouka
667 Julia Rushton
653Lisa Ellis

Accrington Road Runners
Todmorden Harriers
Blackburn Harriers & Ac
Bury Athletic Club

Astley & Tyldesley RR
Clayton-Le-Moors Harriers
Rossendale Harriers & Ac
Horwich R M | Harriers
Rochdale Harriers & Ac
Ramsbottom Running Club
Radcliffe Ac

Burnden Road Runners
Leigh Harriers & Ac
Trawden Athletic Club

1
1
2
3
4
1
1
2
3
1
2
4
2
5
6
7
3
457 Susan Wheeldon-GorstL503
8
4
1
5
6
5
2
6
7
3
7
9
2
8
4
5
6

L50
L60
L50
L50
L45
L35
L45
L50
L35
L45
L40
L60
L45
L35
L35
L35
L45 9
L4510
L35 7
L50 8
L4511
L55 4
L50 9
L5010
L55 5
L35 8

Red Rose Cross Country League
at Todmorden on Saturday 13th November 2021

Race 6 - Ladies (Vets) — FINAL RESULTS ($=non-counter)

Club

Bolton United Harriers & Ac
Blackburn Harriers & Ac
Ribble Valley Harriers
Bury Athletic Club
Accrington Road Runners
Todmorden Harriers
Accrington Road Runners
Ramsbottom Running Club
Accrington Road Runners
Chorley Athletic & Tri
Todmorden Harriers
Blackburn Harriers & Ac
Todmorden Harriers
Astley & Tyldesley RR
Horwich R M | Harriers
Clayton-Le-Moors Harriers
Horwich R M | Harriers
Bury Athletic Club

Astley & Tyldesley RR
Unattached

Burnden Road Runners
Rossendale Harriers & Ac
Leigh Harriers & Ac
Bolton United Harriers & Ac
Todmorden Harriers
Blackburn Harriers & Ac
Radcliffe Ac
Clayton-Le-Moors Harriers
Clayton-Le-Moors Harriers
Rossendale Harriers & Ac
Rochdale Harriers & Ac
Accrington Road Runners
Bury Athletic Club
Rossendale Harriers & Ac
Bury Athletic Club
Rochdale Harriers & Ac
Astley & Tyldesley RR
Clayton-Le-Moors Harriers
Blackburn Road Runners
Blackburn Harriers & Ac
Radcliffe Ac

Accrington Road Runners
Bury Athletic Club
Clayton-Le-Moors Harriers
Clayton-Le-Moors Harriers

Time
18:04
18:19
18:31
19:00
19:59
20:04
20:06
20:24
20:30
20:37
20:40
21:27
21:32
21:51
22:04
22:10
22:25
22:27
22:34
22:38
22:39
22:41
22:41
22:43
22:48
22:51
22:55
22:56
23:00
23:.02
23:04
23:15
23:45
23:50
23:52
24:.05
24:13
24:36
24:52
24:58
25:.07
25:10
25:14
25:21
25:22

46 80Kerry Lomas L35 9 Astley & Tyldesley RR

47 945Susanne Smith L5011 Leigh Harriers & Ac

48 41Pamela McCullagh L4512 Accrington Road Runners
49 671Katherine ThompsonL65 1 Clayton-Le-Moors Harriers
50 410Jane Forrest L55 6 Burnden Road Runners
51 1123Janice Needham L65 2 Rochdale Harriers & Ac

52 1083Clare Fordham L4513 Ramsbottom Running Club
53 46Rachel Strutz L4010 Accrington Road Runners

54 49Xuejun Yuan L4514 Accrington Road Runners
55 668Jane Ryan L4011 Clayton-Le-Moors Harriers
56 656Helen Harrison L5012 Clayton-Le-Moors Harriers
57 1562Allison Grace L4515 Ramsbottom Running Club
58 78Louise Hill L4012 Astley & Tyldesley RR

59 1164Sara Steel L4013 Rossendale Harriers & Ac
60 1233Amanda Richardson L5013 Royton Road Runners

61 736Rebecca Simms L5014 Darwen Dashers Rc

62 1302Karen Windle L60 3 Trawden Athletic Club

63 1301Sharon Webber L4516 Trawden Athletic Club

64 734Sarah Marsden L4517 Darwen Dashers Rc

65 1047Karen Doherty L4518 Radcliffe Ac

66 76Michelle Fairclough L4519 Astley & Tyldesley RR

67 1286 Verity Brown L3510 Trawden Athletic Club

68 1087Paula Jones L5015 Ramsbottom Running Club
69 761Janet Talbot L5016 Horwich R M | Harriers

70 1042Elaine Bailey L60 4 Radcliffe Ac

71 311Rosalyn Dines L5017 Bolton Triathlon Club

72 1054Lucy Tetler L4520 Radcliffe Ac

73 1122Jacqueline Mason L60 5 Rochdale Harriers & Ac

74 1303Linda Zagorski L55 7 Trawden Athletic Club

75 1290Gillian Greenwood L55 8 Trawden Athletic Club

76 411Liz Hopley L55 9 Burnden Road Runners
77 1090Jodie Reynolds L4014 Ramsbottom Running Club
78 659Jane Hylands L5018 Clayton-Le-Moors Harriers
79 1279Liz Allison L5510 Trawden Athletic Club

80 1948$Catherine Unwin L5511 Unattached

81 1080Becky Albrow L3511 Ramsbottom Running Club
82 1053Louise Shield L4015 Radcliffe Ac

83 1092Catherine Shield L5019 Ramsbottom Running Club

84 1293L Hawthornthwaite L4016 Trawden Athletic Club
85 1287Julie Carman L65 3 Trawden Athletic Club
86 1228Bernadette Ball L65 4 Royton Road Runners
87 652Christine Egerton L70 1 Clayton-Le-Moors Harriers
88 662Christine Leathley L70 2 Clayton-Le-Moors Harriers
89 646Susan Allen L60 6 Clayton-Le-Moors Harriers
90 937Diane Denney L4521 Leigh Harriers & Ac

Race 6 - Ladies (Vets) — TEAM RESULTS
NOTE: Unattached and non-counters are DELETED before teams are calculated

18 — 4 Lisa Parker

27 — 5 Rebecca Patrick
37 — 2 Joanne Nelson

51 — 3 Rachel Marshall
66 — 13 Jackie Price

68 — 15 C Darling-Smedley
80 — 20 Natalie Murphy
97 — 14 Alison Mort

112 — 29 Anna Blomfield
112 — 7 PaulaPilling

127 — 25 Julie Robertson
141 — 19 Gwen Kinloch
153 — 21 Rachel Hodgkinson
186 — 60 Karen Windle

6 Debbie Gowans 8 Catherine Derbyshire
10 Melanie Blackhurst 12 Kate Mansell

11 Janine Fallon 24 Lindsay Davies
17 Susan Wheeldon-Gorst

18 Louise Jeffrey-Read35Susan Fletcher
26 Michelle Sumner 27 Tracy Mitchell
28 Abi Thompson 32 Joanne Cleaver
16 Suzanne Budgett 67 Janet Talbot
34 Susie Hirst 49 Janice Needham
50 Clare Fordham 55 Allison Grace
39 Kathryn Davies 63 Karen Doherty
48 Jane Forrest 74 Liz Hopley
45 Susanne Smith 87 Diane Denney
61 Sharon Webber 65 Verity Brown

31 Fran Pearson

graham@race-results.co.uk S

25:41
25:51
25:58
26:08
26:12
26:40
26:47
27:02
27:40
27:51
27:54
28:10
28:14
28:16
28:40
28:49
28:56
29:19
29:21
29:30
29:32
29:34
29:40
29:55
30:06
30:11
30:13
30:25
30:29
30:44
30:48
30:50
31:.01
31:24
31:26
31:29
31:36
31:36
31:49
32:46
33:.01
33:06
35:22
3543
38:18



Pos Num Name Cat/Pos

1 132Ben Fish

2 117 Luke Betts

3  1324Gary Shaw V45 1
4 1545Josh Cole

5 157Dominic Walton

6 138Joshua Holgate

7 618Adrian Cheetham V40 1
8 1138Stephen Corbishley

9 1136Jonathan Cleaver V40 2
10 1207 Joseph Hopley u20 1
11 1142Sean Greenwood

12 433Jack Griffiths

13 1236Graeme Brown V45 2
14 1208Benjamin Kirkman U20 2
15 436Luke Harreld

16 7 Glen Goodwin V55 1
17 1935$Christopher McCarthy

18 121Ryan Bradshaw

19 1144Matthew Harris

20 52Tim Campbell V45 3
21 423Bilal Mazouzi u20 3
22 1114Richard Stirzaker

23 1262Martin Greenwood

24 1209Kurtis Mitton u20 4
25 437Paul Johnston V40 3
26 1137Michael Corbishley

27 147Mat Nuttall V50 1
28 1951%David Taylor

29 636David Motley V40 4
30 17James McLeod

31 441Declan Tattersall

32 19Graham Morris V55 2
33 442lan Warrington

34 630Carl Helliwell V45 4
35 930Dave Smith V40 5
36 1950$Harry Clayton

37 527Stuart Hemmings V50 2
38 624David Edmondson V50 3
39 401Jonathan Sangster

40 622James Dunderdale V40
41 115David Almond V55 3
42 621Matthew Duckworth

43 11Dave Hartley V45 5
44 999Joel Denton u20 5
45 1263Dan Grundy V45 6
46 2 1Andrew Orr V50 4
47 28Martin Wilcock V50 5
48 1111David Parton

49 1366Matthew Clawson

50 1543Curtis Holt

51 1077Richard Thatcher

52 521Dan Edwards V45 7
53 1071Nigel Hartley V55 4
54 1260Kevin Fenton-Cloughv45 8
55 1557Scott Slater

56 396Paul Duke V45 9
57 1147Mervyn Keys V60 1
58 1037Craig Norman V40 7
59 1139lan Duffy V40 8
60 1343Kevin Newall V4510
61 1949$Bryan Wilson V50 6
62 1241Robin Tuddinham V50 7
63 722Gareth Taylor

64 744Gary Chadderton V60 2
65 742Paul Battye V4511
66 1212lan Dale V55 5
67 1105Alex Frost V50 8
68 335Joe Grisdale

69 334Thomas Gore

70 15Joe Lambert

71 29Joshua Woodstock V40 9
72 746Douglas Fleming V60 3
73 397Pete Hopley V50 9
74 637Craig Nicholls V4512
75 1326Paul Wareing V55 6
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Red Rose Cross Country League

at Todmorden on Saturday 13th November 2021
Senior — FINAL RESULTS ($=non-counter)

Club

Blackburn Harriers & Ac
Blackburn Harriers & Ac
Burnley Ac

Bury Athletic Club
Blackburn Harriers & Ac
Blackburn Harriers & Ac
Clayton-Le-Moors Harriers
Rossendale Harriers & Ac
Rossendale Harriers & Ac
Rossendale Harriers & Ac
Rossendale Harriers & Ac
Bury Athletic Club
Todmorden Harriers
Rossendale Harriers & Ac
Bury Athletic Club
Accrington Road Runners
Blackpool Wyre & Fylde Ac
Blackburn Harriers & Ac
Rossendale Harriers & Ac
Astley & Tyldesley RR
Burnley Ac

Rochdale Harriers & Ac
Trawden Athletic Club
Rossendale Harriers & Ac
Bury Athletic Club
Rossendale Harriers & Ac
Blackburn Harriers & Ac
Wesham Road Runners & Ac
Clayton-Le-Moors Harriers
Accrington Road Runners
Bury Athletic Club
Accrington Road Runners
Bury Athletic Club
Clayton-Le-Moors Harriers
Leigh Harriers & Ac
Vegan Runners Uk
Chorley Athletic & Tri
Clayton-Le-Moors Harriers
Burnden Road Runners

6 Clayton-Le-Moors Harriers

Blackburn Harriers & Ac
Clayton-Le-Moors Harriers
Accrington Road Runners
Leigh Harriers & Ac
Trawden Athletic Club
Accrington Road Runners
Accrington Road Runners
Rochdale Harriers & Ac
Rossendale Harriers & Ac
Clayton-Le-Moors Harriers
Ramsbottom Running Club
Chorley Athletic & Tri
Ramsbottom Running Club
Trawden Athletic Club
Blackburn Road Runners
Burnden Road Runners
Rossendale Harriers & Ac
Radcliffe Ac

Rossendale Harriers & Ac
Horwich R M | Harriers
Unattached

Todmorden Harriers
Darwen Dashers Rc
Horwich R M | Harriers
Horwich R M | Harriers
Royton Road Runners
Rochdale Harriers & Ac
Bolton United Harriers & Ac
Bolton United Harriers & Ac
Accrington Road Runners
Accrington Road Runners
Horwich R M | Harriers
Burnden Road Runners
Clayton-Le-Moors Harriers
Chorley Athletic & Tri

Time
31:06
32:26
33:.05
33:20
33:37
33:49
34:02
34:19
34:28
34:53
35:16
35:46
35:46
35:59
36:00
36:09
36:10
36:17
36:24
36:28
36:36
36:47
36:49
36:57
36:59
37:00
37:19
37:21
37:23
37:23
37:36
37:40
37:46
37:53
37:54
37:55
38:29
38:38
38:57
39:.01
39:.01
39:17
39:18
39:19
39:25
39:38
39:39
39:54
39:55
40:05
40:08
40:10
40:13
40:16
40:25
40:32
40:36
40:49
40:54
40:56
41:10
41:17
41:35
41:39
41:43
41:45
41:45
41:46
41:48
42:09
42:13
42:24
42:30
42:33
42:34

76 927David Pallitt

77 308Robert Pilling
78 635Kieron Mitchell
79 6 Paul Gallagher
80 26Michael Toman
81 350Richard Scaife
82 1367Brett Spivey

83 1031John Gibbs

84 417John Linaker
85 1078James Thomas
86 1079Lee Troughton
87 1342William Thomas
88 919Martin Conroy
89 998Benjamin Ayres
90 1096Ryan Walker
91 27David Tomlinson
92 1561Jason Denton
93 5Joe Curran

94 1567Alexander Shield
95 1149Robert Quinn
96 426Peter Barrow
97 715Peter Gardner
98 634Kirk Lusty

99 354Dominic Sohor

100 643Andrew Webster
101 1032Neil Greenhalgh
102 740David Seddon
103 399Gareth Lowe
1041067 Dean Corrie

105 1148Andrew Marsden
106 160Mark Wilkin

107 1068Lee Entwistle
108 404Tony Wall

109 135Allan Hartley
110 718Richard Marsden
111 1565Kieran Myles
112 1101John Bramwell
1131075Andrew Patterson
114 1564 Andrew Norman
1151076David Shield
116 1253 Jeremy Bradshaw
117 1340lan Swan

118 1215Mark Heaney
119 154Danny Teare
120 14David Kenneford
121 613Martin Brady
122 1572 Steve Melling
123 752Lawrence Pinnell
124 747 Anthony Hesketh
125 333Mark Garner
126 1942 $Matthew Emsley
127 1235Paul Brannigan
128 920Brian Copper
1291066 Gary Bradley

V55 7
V4513
V4514
V60 4
V55 8
V4515

V4010
V5010

V4516
V60 5
V5011
U20 6
u20 7
V55 9
V5012
V5510

V4011
V4012
V4517
V5013

u20 8
V4013

V4014
V5511
V4518
V60 6
V4519

V4520
V5014

V4015
V5015
V5016

V60 7
V4521
V5017
V5512
V65 1
V5018
V70 1
V4522

V5513
V4523
V4524

130 1972%Sudhanshu Sharma

131 1102Matthew Cox
132 1940$Michael Brown
133 405Andrew Warburton
134 25Stuart Tattersall
1351273 Paul Roberts
136 18Liam Moden
137 1256John Carman
138 616Peter Browning
139 1252 David Barnes
140 1571 Peter O'Gorman
1411223 Gary Smith

142 1566 Phil Morton
143 1556Gary Mitchell
144 1563 Martin Chepner
145 528Lee Mathison
146 755Gordon Stone
147 1211 Adam Bolton
148 751John Parker

V60 8
V60 9
V6010
V5019
V4525
V5514
V65 2
V6011
V5515
V6012
V6013
V5020
V5516
V4016
V4526
V65 3
V4017
V8o 1

Leigh Harriers & Ac

Bolton Triathlon Club
Clayton-Le-Moors Harriers
Accrington Road Runners
Accrington Road Runners
Bolton United Harriers & Ac
Royton Road Runners
Radcliffe Ac

Burnley Ac

Ramsbottom Running Club
Ramsbottom Running Club
Burnden Road Runners
Leigh Harriers & Ac

Leigh Harriers & Ac
Ramsbottom Running Club
Accrington Road Runners
Leigh Harriers & Ac
Accrington Road Runners
Ramsbottom Running Club
Rossendale Harriers & Ac
Bury Athletic Club

Darwen Dashers Rc
Clayton-Le-Moors Harriers
Bolton United Harriers & Ac
Clayton-Le-Moors Harriers
Radcliffe Ac

Darwen Dashers Rc
Burnden Road Runners
Ramsbottom Running Club
Rossendale Harriers & Ac
Blackburn Harriers & Ac
Ramsbottom Running Club
Burnden Road Runners
Blackburn Harriers & Ac
Darwen Dashers Rc
Ramsbottom Running Club
Rochdale Harriers & Ac
Ramsbottom Running Club
Ramsbottom Running Club
Ramsbottom Running Club
Trawden Athletic Club
Radcliffe Ac

Royton Road Runners
Blackburn Harriers & Ac
Accrington Road Runners
Clayton-Le-Moors Harriers
Rossendale Harriers & Ac
Horwich R M | Harriers
Horwich R M | Harriers
Bolton United Harriers & Ac
Unattached

Todmorden Harriers

Leigh Harriers & Ac
Ramsbottom Running Club
Unattached

Rochdale Harriers & Ac
Preston Harriers

Burnden Road Runners
Accrington Road Runners
Trawden Athletic Club
Accrington Road Runners
Trawden Athletic Club
Clayton-Le-Moors Harriers
Trawden Athletic Club
Rossendale Harriers & Ac
Royton Road Runners
Ramsbottom Running Club
Blackburn Road Runners
Ramsbottom Running Club
Chorley Athletic & Tri
Horwich R M | Harriers
Royton Road Runners
Horwich R M | Harriers

graham@race-results.co.uk Spggﬂ
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42:34
42:46
42:51
42:52
42:57
43:11
43:11
43:19
43:24
43:25
43:37
43:40
43:43
43:47
43:47
43:56
43:59
44:40
44:58
45:03
45:05
45:10
45:21
45:27
45:33
45:49
46:00
46:07
46:15
46:25
46:28
46:34
46:52
46:52
47:.01
47:09
47:15
47:23
47:25
4757
48:03
48:04
48:24
48:37
48:55
49:28
49:36
50:00
50:08
50:17
50:49
51:.01
51:18
51:34
51:39
51:41
51:45
52:05
52:10
52:25
52:50
53:.01
53:24
53:25
53:38
54:05
55:14
56:15
56:54
58:03
59:28
1:00:09
1:03:09



Pos Num Name Cat/Pos
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1324 Gary Shaw
618Adrian Cheetham
1136Jonathan Cleaver
1236Graeme Brown

7 Glen Goodwin

52Tim Campbell
437 Paul Johnston
147Mat Nuttall
636David Motley

19Graham Morris
630Carl Helliwell
930Dave Smith
527 Stuart Hemmings
624David Edmondson
622James Dunderdale
115David Almond

11Dave Hartley
1263Dan Grundy

2 1Andrew Orr

28Martin Wilcock
521Dan Edwards
1071Nigel Hartley

1260Kevin Fenton-CloughV45

396 Paul Duke
1147Mervyn Keys
1037Craig Norman
1139lan Duffy
1343Kevin Newall
1949%Bryan Wilson
1241Robin Tuddinham

744Gary Chadderton

742Paul Battye
1212lan Dale
1105Alex Frost
29Joshua Woodstock
746Douglas Fleming
397Pete Hopley
637Craig Nicholls
1326 Paul Wareing

927 David Pollitt

308Robert Pilling

635Kieron Mitchell
6 Paul Gallagher
26Michael Toman

350Richard Scaife

1031John Gibbs

417 John Linaker
1079Lee Troughton
1342William Thomas

Horwich R M | Harriers
Blackburn Harriers & Ac
Leigh Harriers & Ac
Chorley Athletic & Tri
Burnden Road Runners
Trawden Athletic Club

Senior — TEAM RESULTS

NOTE: Unattached and non-counters are DELETED before teams are calculated

1 Blackburn Harriers & Ac

2 Rossendale Harriers & Ac
3 Bury Athletic Club

4 Clayton-Le-Moors Harriers
5 Accrington Road Runners
6 Leigh Harriers & Ac

7 Ramsbottom Running Club
8 Burnden Road Runners

9 Horwich R M | Harriers

10 Trawden Athletic Club

3]

10
15
32
30
2
81
69
61
51

Dominic Walton 6 JoshuaHolgate
Joseph Hopley 11 SeanGreenwood
LukeHarreld 24 Paul Johnston
Carl Helliwell 35 David Edmondson
GrahamMorris 40 Dave Hartley
David Pollitt 84 Martin Conroy
JamesThomas 82 Lee Troughton
Pete Hopley 83 William Thomas
Paul Battye 68 DouglasFleming
Kevin Fenton-Clough 112 JeremyBradshaw

17 RyanBradshaw

14 BenjaminKirkman
29 Declan Tattersall

37 JamesDunderdale
43 AndrewOrr

85 Benjamin Ayres

26 Mat Nuttall

18 MatthewHarris
31 lanWarrington

39 MatthewDuckworth
44 MartinWilcock

88 JasonDenton

86 RyanWalker 90 Alexander Shield
99 GarethLowe 104 Tony Wall

119 LawrencePinnell 120 AnthonyHesketh
128 Paul Roberts 130 JohnCarman

Senior (Vets) — FINAL RESULTS ($=non-counter)

57 — 1 BenFish 2 Luke Betts
70 — 8 StephenCorbishley 9 JonathanCleaver
115 — 4 JoshCole 12 JackGrifiiths
177 — 7 AdrianCheetham 27 David Motley
201 — 16 Glen Goodwin 28 JamesMcLeod
403 — 33 Dave Smith 41 Joel Denton
437 — 48 RichardThatcher 50 Nigel Hartley
444 — 36 JonathanSangster 53 Paul Duke
485 — 57  Kevin Newall 60 GaryChadderton
485 — 22 MartinGreenwood 42 DanGrundy
Club Time
V45 1 Burnley Ac 33:05
V40 1 Clayton-Le-Moors Harriers 34:02
V40 2 Rossendale Harriers & Ac 34:28
V45 2 Todmorden Harriers 35:46
V55 1 Accrington Road Runners 36:09
V45 3 Astley & Tyldesley RR 36:28
V40 3 Bury Athletic Club 36:59
V50 1 Blackburn Harriers & Ac 37:19
V40 4 Clayton-Le-Moors Harriers 37:23
V55 2 Accrington Road Runners 37:40
V45 4 Clayton-Le-Moors Harriers 37:53
V40 5 Leigh Harriers & Ac 37:54
V50 2 Chorley Athletic & Tri 38:29
V50 3 Clayton-Le-Moors Harriers 38:38
V40 6 Clayton-Le-Moors Harriers 39:01
V55 3 Blackburn Harriers & Ac 39:.01
V45 5 Accrington Road Runners 39:18
V45 6 Trawden Athletic Club 39:25
V50 4 Accrington Road Runners 39:38
V50 5 Accrington Road Runners 39:39
V45 7 Chorley Athletic & Tri 40:10
V55 4 Ramsbottom Running Club 40:13
8 Trawden Athletic Club 40:16
V45 9 Burnden Road Runners 40:32
V60 1 Rossendale Harriers & Ac 40:36
V40 7 Radcliffe Ac 40:49
V40 8 Rossendale Harriers & Ac 40:54
V4510 Horwich R M | Harriers 40:56
V50 6 Unattached 41:10
V50 7 Todmorden Harriers 41:17
V60 2 Horwich R M | Harriers 41:39
V4511 Horwich R M | Harriers 41:43
V55 5 Royton Road Runners 41:45
V50 8 Rochdale Harriers & Ac 41:45
V40 9 Accrington Road Runners 42:13
V60 3 Horwich R M | Harriers 42:24
V50 9 Burnden Road Runners 42:30
V4512 Clayton-Le-Moors Harriers 42:33
V55 6 Chorley Athletic & Tri 42:34
V55 7 Leigh Harriers & Ac 42:34
V4513 Bolton Triathlon Club 42:46
V4514 Clayton-Le-Moors Harriers 4251
V60 4 Accrington Road Runners 42:52
V55 8 Accrington Road Runners 42:57
V4515 Bolton United Harriers & Ac 43:11
V4010 Radcliffe Ac 43:19
V5010 Burnley Ac 43:24
V4516 Ramsbottom Running Club 43:37
V60 5 Burnden Road Runners 43:40

Ramsbottom Running Club

Royton Road Runners

50
51
52
53
54
55
56
57
58
59
60
61
62
63
64
65
66
67
68
69
70
71

97

919Martin Conroy
27David Tomlinson
1561Jason Denton
5Joe Curran
715Peter Gardner
634Kirk Lusty
354Dominic Sohor
643 Andrew Webster
399Gareth Lowe
1148Andrew Marsden
160Mark Wilkin
1068Lee Entwistle
404Tony Wall
135Allan Hartley
1565Kieran Myles
1101John Bramwell
1564 Andrew Norman
1076David Shield
1253 Jeremy Bradshaw
1215Mark Heaney
154Danny Teare
14David Kenneford
613Martin Brady
1572Steve Melling
752Lawrence Pinnell
747 Anthony Hesketh
333Mark Garner
1235Paul Brannigan
920Brian Copper
1066 Gary Bradley
1102Matthew Cox
1940%Michael Brown
405Andrew Warburton
25Stuart Tattersall
1273 Paul Roberts
18Liam Moden
1256John Carman
616Peter Browning
1252David Barnes
1571 Peter O'Gorman
1223Gary Smith
1566 Phil Morton
1556Gary Mitchell
1563Martin Chepner
528Lee Mathison
755Gordon Stone
1211 Adam Bolton
751John Parker

Senior (Vets) — TEAM RESULTS
NOTE: Unattached and non-counters are DELETED before teams are calculated
Clayton-Le-Moors Harriers

Accrington Road Runners
Rossendale Harriers & Ac

36 — 2 Adrian Cheetham
51 — 5 Glen Goodwin
113 — 3 Jonathan Cleaver

124 — 28 Kevin Newall
145 — 8 Mat Nuttall

151 — 12 Dave Smith

164 — 13 Stuart Hemmings
165 — 24 Paul Duke

190 — 18 Dan Grundy
192 — 22 Nigel Hartley
282 — 32 lan Dale

9 David Motley
10 Graham Morris

25 Mervyn Keys 27 lan Duffy

30 Gary Chadderton 31 Paul Battye
16 David Aimond 59 MarkWilkin
39 David Pallitt 49 Martin Conroy
21 Dan Edwards 38 Paul Wareing

36 Pete Hopley

23
47
68

Lee Troughton
Mark Heaney

V5011
V55 9
V5012
V5510
V4011
V4012
V4517
V5013
V4013
V4014
V5511
V4518
V60 6
V4519
V4520
V5014
V4015
V5015
V5016
V60 7
V4521
V5017
V5512
V65 1
V5018
V70 1
V4522
V5513
V4523
V4524
V60 8
V60 9
V6010
V5019
V4525
V5514
V65 2
V6011
V5515
V6012
V6013
V5020
V5516
V4016
V4526
V65 3
V4017
V8o 1

11 Carl Helliwell
17 Dave Hartley

48 William Thomas
Kevin Fenton-Clough67Jeremy Bradshaw82 Paul Roberts
60 Lee Entwistle
88 Gary Smith

Leigh Harriers & Ac
Accrington Road Runners
Leigh Harriers & Ac
Accrington Road Runners
Darwen Dashers Rc
Clayton-Le-Moors Harriers

Bolton United Harriers & Ac

Clayton-Le-Moors Harriers
Burnden Road Runners
Rossendale Harriers & Ac
Blackburn Harriers & Ac

Ramsbottom Running Club

Burnden Road Runners
Blackburn Harriers & Ac

Ramsbottom Running Club

Rochdale Harriers & Ac

Ramsbottom Running Club
Ramsbottom Running Club

Trawden Athletic Club
Royton Road Runners
Blackburn Harriers & Ac
Accrington Road Runners
Clayton-Le-Moors Harriers
Rossendale Harriers & Ac
Horwich R M | Harriers
Horwich R M | Harriers

Bolton United Harriers & Ac

Todmorden Harriers
Leigh Harriers & Ac

Ramsbottom Running Club

Rochdale Harriers & Ac
Preston Harriers

Burnden Road Runners
Accrington Road Runners
Trawden Athletic Club
Accrington Road Runners
Trawden Athletic Club
Clayton-Le-Moors Harriers
Trawden Athletic Club
Rossendale Harriers & Ac
Royton Road Runners

Ramsbottom Running Club

Blackburn Road Runners

Ramsbottom Running Club

Chorley Athletic & Tri
Horwich R M | Harriers
Royton Road Runners
Horwich R M | Harriers

19 Andrew Orr

58 Andrew Marsden
35 Douglas Fleming

62 Allan Hartley
51 Jason Denton
92 Lee Mathison
57 Gareth Lowe

63 Kieran Myles
94 Adam Bolton

graham@race-results.co.uk Spggﬂ
http://www.race-results.co.uk -- full results will be available for downloading tonight

14 David Edmondson

43:43
43:56
43:59
44:40
45:10
45:21
45:27
45:33
46:07
46:25
46:28
46:34
46:52
46:52
47:09
47:15
47:25
4757
48:03
48:24
48:37
48:55
49:28
49:36
50:00
50:08
50:17
51:.01
51:18
51:34
51:41
51:45
52:05
52:10
52:25
52:50
53:.01
53:24
53:25
53:38
54:05
55:14
56:15
56:54
58:03
59:28

1:00:09
1:03:09



